

Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2022)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	5,052	115,186.2	15.9	97.7	2,896	7,334.3	8.2	75.0	7,948	122,520.5	15.0	96.0
Computer Hardware	2,358	12,412.0	1.7	133.9	2,272	1,961.9	2.2	150.1	4,630	14,373.9	1.8	135.9
Computer Software	1,769	76,239.6	10.5	521.7	421	1,334.4	1.5	26.0	2,190	77,574.0	9.5	392.7
Telecommunication Equipment	925	26,534.6	3.7	28.2	203	4,038.0	4.5	121.1	1,128	30,572.6	3.8	31.4
2: Office Equipment	11,390	16,951.4	2.3	111.1	725	611.8	0.7	121.9	12,115	17,563.2	2.2	111.5
3: Industrial Equipment	5,093	71,812.3	9.9	90.7	1,448	7,176.8	8.0	84.6	6,541	78,989.1	9.7	90.1
4: Factory Equipment	720	15,763.2	2.2	112.5	91	1,539.2	1.7	94.7	811	17,302.4	2.1	110.6
5: Construction Equipment	6,501	124,030.8	17.1	103.1	2,005	24,640.3	27.5	93.9	8,506	148,671.1	18.2	101.5
6: Transport Equipment	9,429	62,448.7	8.6	90.6	2,383	12,311.4	13.7	74.8	11,812	74,760.1	9.2	87.5
Automobile	8,331	55,099.7	7.6	89.5	2,123	10,737.2	12.0	69.9	10,454	65,836.9	8.1	85.6
Vessel	20	1,104.4	0.2	74.8	4	17.8	0.0	5.7	24	1,122.2	0.1	62.6
7: Medical Equipment	3,259	22,193.4	3.1	97.2	259	3,173.2	3.5	87.3	3,518	25,366.6	3.1	95.8
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	9,199	76,022.8	10.5	83.6	2,779	23,233.5	25.9	94.6	11,978	99,256.3	12.2	86.0
Commercial Equipment	3,523	29,194.0	4.0	132.6	1,723	10,532.3	11.8	109.7	5,246	39,726.3	4.9	125.7
9: Others	4,291	221,031.5	30.5	129.4	2,312	9,598.2	10.7	71.3	6,603	230,629.7	28.3	125.1
Physical and Chemical Equipment	480	2,552.1	0.4	107.3	30	137.2	0.2	98.1	510	2,689.3	0.3	106.8
Total	54,934	725,440.3	100.0	103.6	14,898	89,618.7	100.0	85.6	69,832	815,059.0	100.0	101.3
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				90 (89)				170 (169)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	103.1%				87.3%				101.1%			

Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2022)

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	5,052	108,689.0	15.6	107.0	2,896	6,839.3	7.8	78.0	7,948	115,528.3	14.7	104.7
Computer Hardware	2,358	11,807.7	1.7	134.3	2,272	1,762.9	2.0	149.0	4,630	13,570.6	1.7	136.0
Computer Software	1,769	74,009.3	10.6	529.9	421	1,239.4	1.4	28.0	2,190	75,248.7	9.6	409.1
Telecommunication Equipment	925	22,872.0	3.3	29.0	203	3,837.0	4.4	121.3	1,128	26,709.0	3.4	32.6
2: Office Equipment	11,390	15,782.9	2.3	111.0	725	507.3	0.6	111.5	12,115	16,290.2	2.1	111.0
3: Industrial Equipment	5,093	66,990.6	9.6	93.3	1,448	8,804.0	10.0	84.8	6,541	75,794.6	9.7	92.2
4: Factory Equipment	720	14,871.6	2.1	112.8	91	1,491.0	1.7	96.2	811	16,362.6	2.1	111.1
5: Construction Equipment	6,501	118,999.8	17.1	103.2	2,005	23,581.9	26.8	93.8	8,506	142,581.7	18.2	101.5
6: Transport Equipment	9,429	59,559.1	8.6	90.1	2,383	12,873.8	14.6	73.6	11,812	72,432.9	9.2	86.7
Automobile	8,331	52,519.9	7.5	89.1	2,123	11,360.4	12.9	69.2	10,454	63,880.3	8.1	84.8
Vessel	20	1,022.2	0.1	75.0	4	16.9	0.0	5.6	24	1,039.1	0.1	62.5
7: Medical Equipment	3,259	20,880.6	3.0	96.2	259	2,977.7	3.4	84.8	3,518	23,858.3	3.0	94.6
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	9,199	72,423.1	10.4	83.7	2,779	22,150.2	25.1	95.4	11,978	94,573.3	12.1	86.2
Commercial Equipment	3,523	27,486.9	3.9	132.8	1,723	10,669.0	12.1	118.2	5,246	38,155.9	4.9	128.3
9: Others	4,291	218,148.9	31.3	129.5	2,312	8,872.1	10.1	69.0	6,603	227,021.0	28.9	125.2
Physical and Chemical Equipment	480	2,389.5	0.3	106.0	30	128.9	0.1	97.7	510	2,518.4	0.3	105.5
Total	54,934	696,345.6	100.0	105.7	14,898	88,097.3	100.0	85.2	69,832	784,442.9	100.0	102.9
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (80)				90 (89)				170 (169)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	105.2%				87.0%				102.8%			